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Republic of the Philippines
Professional Requlation Commission

Manila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

Resolution No. 09
Series of 2016

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as Salespersons
in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act of
the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02, known as the “Implementing Rules and
Regulations of R.A. No. 9646".

NAME OF SALESPERSON

AMADOR, HARTINI CASTILLON
BORAL, JAYPEE IAN AMIL
BAGARES, GREGORIO BAGOHIN
BARTOLOME, LERMO SADDI
BELDUA, ELIZABETH AGUADO
CLAUD, LORGELIN CARUMBA

CU, MA. THERESA MANTILLA
CAJILOG, RAY CORPUZ

CHING, LULU ALVARADO

DELOS REYES, LEONORA ANGELES
DOROMAL, DARRYL JAE SALAMANCA
ESPINO, IRIS AVE MANEGO
EVANGELISTA, RADIGUNDA ELMAN
FUERTES, JOANNE FRANCES PUNO
GARRIDO, NELSON FORMANES
GUERRERO, MARILOU CAYETANO
GALEON, ROSEMARIE GO

HIMAR, EVE MILA

JUDALENA, FELY TALADTAD
JAVIER, EMMA ROMILLA

LOCSIN, ROSITA CUAKI
MORADAS, MARGIE NERI
NOVENO, JEROME DE GUZMAN
NEQUINTO, ROCELLE RAFAEL
OBCEMEA, WILMA NAVARRO
PALENCIA, ELVIN PALMAIRA
PHILIPPE, JUNELSA JIMENEZ
RANIT, LUCIA MACAPANAS

ROJO, JERWIN ARGOSO
RODRIGUEZ, ROBERT JOHN DAUG
SO, MARITES LETADA

SAMANTE, EDEN QUINTELA
SUMUGAT, JOVITO LATUMBO
SAAB, ABEGAIL CASINO

TIMAJO, LEAH PAJABERA
TEJANO, MELRICK MARC CALICA

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

LAIDAH P. YU

JESSAMYN S. TONOGBANUA
LUZVISMINDA R. BAGARES
GRACE VERDE ABUDE

AIDA L. BARIO

OFELIA P. JABON

GERALDINE B. ANCHETA
ANNALIE SANTOS KABILING
NILO F. OMILLO

MARIA LUZ A. MESINA
ADRIAN C. BASOC

RHANDELL ALVIN B. MATULOY
JYSS ALINA L. PANGANIBAN
ALMA CALIMBO APOLONIO
DANTE A. SALAMAT

FERNAN JOSEPH ALFONSO
SYLVIA P. OPINION

LARRY D. TABAY

EDSEL PIA E. PARROCHA
CRISTINA MADRONA DELIMA
ALFONSO T. NONATO
FAIDAH M. COSAIN

JULITO F. NOVENO

FERNAN JOSEPH ALFONSO
ARACELI D. ARCEO

VANELIZ B. VALENCIA
LIBERTY RUTH V. QUINONES
MARILOU DELOS REYES TABILI
RODEN A. ROJO

AURORA ESTRELLA G. TENCHAVEZ
ROSALIA F. SUAREZ

ZONIE S. JARDINERO
MATRINILO T. LOPEZ
LIBERTY RUTH V. QUINONES
ADOLFO V. ENCILA JR.

JESSIE MIRANDA

PRC LIC. NO

0001388
0000652
0005823
0004115
0007052
0000539
0000798
0003677
0001539
0004108
0007066
0004236
0007009
0007001
0004779
0003050
0000341
0008696
0004679
0003372
0006580
0000740
0008682
0003050
0006802
0004860
0007776
0002708
0008466
0000330
0007686
0009609
0001421
0007776
0000569
0005931
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37 TIGUE, CRISTOBAL SEDAN ADOLFO V. ENCILA JR. 0000569
38 VILLANUEVA, LUCY VILLAR CORAZON M. BERTIZ 0006888
39 VALENZUELA, MARIA ANINA BADE ADOLFO V. ENCILA JR. 0000569
40 VESTIL, VIVIAN SEPULVEDA LIBERTY RUTH V. QUINONES 0007776
41 YAMBING, ANGELIC DUNGCA MALOU D. BAUTISTA 0000220

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board
finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the aforementioned
Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the
approval of the applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate
Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their
Identification Cards (IDs) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall be
for one (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this 3rd day of _February2016.
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